EXPERIENCE

2004—
present

1999-
2002

1997-
1999
1995-
1997

1992—
1995

Summer 1991

EDUCATION

PUBLICATIONS

PROFESSIONAL

ACTIVITIES

TERENCE W. McCORMICK

MINTZ & GOLD LLP
Partner—Litigated complex commercial disputes

O’SULLIVAN LLP
Associate—Represented issuers in public and private placements

MAYER BROWN LLP
Corporate Securities Associate—Represented parties in asset-
backed finance transactions

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
Litigation Associate—Litigated complex commercial disputes

LAW CLERK TO THE HONORABLE BERNARD NEWMAN

U.S. COURT OF INTERNATIONAL TRADE & U.S. DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

CHAMBERS OF J. DANIEL MAHONEY, U.S. COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT
Judicial Intern

FORDHAM LAW SCHOOL
J.D., May 1992
ABA National Moot Court Competition — Regional Champion

GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY
B.S.F.S., Cum Laude, May 1985

Red Flag Claims Against Auditors in the Post-Enron World,
New York Law Journal (November 26, 2003)

New Certification Regulations Present Challenges for Issuers,
Los Angeles Daily Journal (February 14, 2003)

NEW YORK COUNTY LAWYERS ASSOCIATION
Civil Court Practice Section (Recording Secretary)

CIVIL COURT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK
Small Claims Arbitrator



