## TERENCE W. McCORMICK

## **EXPERIENCE**

2004-	MINTZ & GOLD LLP
present	Partner—Litigated complex commercial disputes
1999–	O'SULLIVAN LLP
2002	Associate—Represented issuers in public and private placements
1997–	MAYER BROWN LLP
1999	Corporate Securities Associate—Represented parties in asset- backed finance transactions
1995–	PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
1997	Litigation Associate—Litigated complex commercial disputes
1992–	LAW CLERK TO THE HONORABLE BERNARD NEWMAN
1995	U.S. COURT OF INTERNATIONAL TRADE & U.S. DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
Summer 1991	CHAMBERS OF J. DANIEL MAHONEY, U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT Judicial Intern
<u>EDUCATION</u>	FORDHAM LAW SCHOOL J.D., May 1992 ABA National Moot Court Competition – Regional Champion
	GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY B.S.F.S., Cum Laude, May 1985
<u>PUBLICATIONS</u>	Red Flag Claims Against Auditors in the Post-Enron World,
	New York Law Journal (November 26, 2003)
	New Certification Regulations Present Challenges for Issuers, Los Angeles Daily Journal (February 14, 2003)
PROFESSIONAL	NEW YORK COUNTY LAWYERS ASSOCIATION
<u>ACTIVITIES</u>	Civil Court Practice Section (Recording Secretary)
	CIVIL COURT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK
	Small Claims Arbitrator